

NEW ZEALAND BASKETBALL FOUNDATION

CONSTITUTIONAL CHANGES

Clause 5 Members

Category of Members

DELETE 'Two' REPLACE with 'Three

5 : 1(a) After 'Boys and Girls' ADD referred to as 1000 Club Members

5 : 1(b) REPLACE with 'Affiliated Basketball Association Members'

5 : 1 (c) ADD Donor members, being individuals or Corporations who or which either subscribe ie (annually) or have made a substantial donation to the Foundation

5: 1 (d) ADD Other members as admitted as such by the Board of Management of the Foundation

Clause 7 Board of Management

7 : 2(d) ADD 'One of whom shall be appointed Secretary'

7: 3 (a) DELETE three and replace with two - and ADD provided the Chairperson and Vice Chairman shall qualify for election in alternate years.

7 : 3(c) ADD after 'two years ' shall retire by rotation provided that no more than two members shall be elected in any one year

7: 3(e) NEW CLAUSE ADD In the event that any member is replaced within their term, then their replacement shall hold office for the balance of that term.